502305998 04/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John E. Baker	01/19/2007
Yang Shi	01/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCW Research Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	8701 Watertown Plank Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12971678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175025002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: 2 International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010044-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristin D. Berkey	
Signature:	/Cristin D. Berkey/	
Date:	04/10/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030189 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John E. Baker of Wauwatosa, Wisconsin, and Yang Shi of Wauwatosa, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Patent Application No.11/624,030 which was filed on January 17, 2007, entitled Method of Protection from Ischemic Disease, and claim benefit to U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 60/761,150, filed on January 23, 2006.

WHEREAS, MCW Research Foundation, Inc., a Wisconsin non-profit corporation (hereinafter called Company) having a place of business at 8701 Watertown Plank Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, effective retroactively from the date of making said inventions, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States and any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States and any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all applications including regular, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal on the date indicated below our signatures.

WITNESSES:	Ve	ohn t. Baka	(SEAL)
an wo me	he	John E. Baker	
	Date	1/19/2007	·
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	•	
COUNTY OF MILLS	KEE) ss.		
Before me on this 19th	day of ANUMEN	, 2007, came John E. Baker to	me known to be the person named
in the foregoing Assignment	ent and acknowledged th	ne execution thereof to be his f	ree act and deed.
(SEAL)	N. P. C.	Notary Public, State of Wi	sconsin
₹	ONEY W.	My Commission: Expire	5 10/26/2008
QBMKE\6029576	ISON	Page 1 of 2	

PATENT

REEL: 0190**PAFRAM**E: 0622

REEL: 030189 FRAME: 0629

WITHERE	
One Manch	Yang Shi (SEAL)
	Date: 1/2017
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	S.

Before me on this 22 day of ANUARY, 2007, came Yang Shi to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: 10/26/2008



Page 2 of 2

QBMKE\6029576.1

PATENT REEL: 0190**20 FRAM**E: 0623

REEL: 030189 FRAME: 0630